

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES



145 N Street, N.E., Washington, DC 20530

# Community Policing Development Treasury Account Symbol (TAS) 15X0406

Award #: 2014CKWXK043

ORI#: MD073ZZ

Applicant Organization's Legal Name: World Org. for Resource Development and Education

*OJP Vendor* #: (b) (6)

DUNS#: 932719797

Law Enforcement Executive: President Hedieh Mirahmadi

Government Executive: Administrator Mona Haggag

Award Start Date: 09/01/2014

Award End Date: 08/31/2016

Award Amount: \$499,656.00

Ronald L. Davis

Director

10/14/2014

Date

If applicable, any Cooperative Agreement between the Awardee and the COPS Office is incorporated by reference into this Award Document and shall become part of this Award Document. By signing this Award Document, the Awardee agrees to abide by all FY2014 Community Policing Development Award Terms and Conditions; if applicable, all requirements in the Cooperative Agreement; and, if applicable, the Special Award Conditions and/or High Risk Conditions in the Award Document Supplement.

Hedieh Mirahmadi

Mona Haggag

01/23/2015

Signature of the Program Official with the Authority to

Date

Accept this Grant Award

01/23/2015

Signature of the Financial Official with the Authority to

Date

Accept this Grant Award

False statements or claims made in connection with COPS grants may result in fines, imprisonment, debarment from participating in federal grants or contracts, and/or any remedy available by law to the Federal Government.



# U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES



145 N Street, N.E., Washington, DC 20530

## Community Policing Development Treasury Account Symbol (TAS) 15X0406

Award #: 2014CKWXK043

ORI#: MD073ZZ

Applicant Organization's Legal Name: World Org. for Resource Development and Education

*OJP Vendor* #: (b) (6)

DUNS#: 932719797

Law Enforcement Executive: President Hedieh Mirahmadi

Government Executive: Administrator Mona Haggag

Award Start Date: 09/01/2014 Award End Date: 08/31/2016

Award Amount: \$499,656.00

Ronald L. Davis

Director

10/14/2014

Date

If applicable, any Cooperative Agreement between the Awardee and the COPS Office is incorporated by reference into this Award Document and shall become part of this Award Document. By signing this Award Document, the Awardee agrees to abide by all FY2014 Community Policing Development Award Terms and Conditions; if applicable, all requirements in the Cooperative Agreement; and, if applicable, the Special Award Conditions and/or High Risk Conditions in the Award Document Supplement.

False statements or claims made in connection with COPS grants may result in fines, imprisonment, debarment from participating in federal grants or contracts, and/or any remedy available by law to the Federal Government.



## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES



145 N Street, N.E., Washington, DC 20530

### Memorandum

### **Community Policing Development**

To:

Administrator Mona Haggag

World Org. for Resource Development and Education

Re:

Financial Clearance Memo

A financial analysis of budgeted costs has been completed. Costs under this award appear reasonable, allowable,

and consistent with existing guidelines. Exceptions / Adjustments are noted below.

ORI#: MD073ZZ Grant #: 2014CKWXK043

Budget Category	Proposed Budget	Approved Budget	Adjustments	
Sworn Officer	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Fringe Benefits	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Civilian Personnel	\$197,773.21	\$132,599.49	-\$65,173.72	
Fringe Benefits	\$29,791.47	\$0.00	-\$29,791.47	
Equipment	\$1,229.50	\$0.00	-\$1,229.50	
Supplies	\$840.00	\$0.00	-\$840.00	
Travel/Training	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Consultants/Contractors	\$152,100.00	\$302,064.43	\$149,964.43	
Other Costs	\$68,816.16	\$64,992.00	-\$3,824.16	
Indirect Costs	\$49,125.78	\$0.00	-\$49,125.78	

Total Budget Costs: \$499,656.00 Federal Share: \$499,656.00 Applicant Share: \$0.00	<b>Total Budget Costs:</b>	\$499,656.00	Federal Share:	\$499,656.00	Applicant Share:	\$0.00
--	----------------------------	--------------	----------------	--------------	------------------	--------

**Budget Cleared Date:** 01/23/2015

#### **Overall Comments:**

All costs listed in this budget were programmatically approved based on the final Budget Detail Worksheets submitted by your agency to the COPS Office. Maintenance agreements (if applicable) must be purchased and paid in full within the grant period. Prior to the obligation, expenditure or drawdown of grant funds for non-competitive contracts in excess of \$100,000, grantee must submit a sole source justification to the COPS Office for review and approval. Prior to the obligation, expenditure, or drawdown of grant funds for consultant fees in excess of \$550 per day when the consultant is hired through a noncompetitive bidding process, approval must be obtained from the COPS Office. If the vendor number on this form differs from the EIN number included in your application, then for administrative purposes only, we are assigning a different vendor number to your agency. The reason for this administrative change is that your original EIN number has been assigned to another agency. If this applies to your agency, please use the new vendor number on all financial documents related to this grant award. The vendor number should not be used for IRS purposes and only applies to this grant.